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(See Rule 42 ) 

IrRAJL ADMINISTPTIVE TRIBUN 	: GUWAT-jATI BENCH,' GUVvWTI. 

 

OJER SHEET 

Oin al No  
Mi sC.etito n. No. _______/ 

n tet et it Ion i, 	/ Reew Application No./. 

PPlIcant( s ) 

spo nJ ent ( s) 

S AdV0Lt for, Appiic•at(S) 

Advocat for Respondént(5)  

	

- -I- 	

—r---- 	 _ 

	

Note50f1 the Regjst 
- 

Date 	
ORDER OF THE TRIBUNAL 

- 	 - 

• 	 : 27.3.02 	
Heard 'Ir. K..Phukan, learned counsel 

	

Th i.anIH' 	

for the applicant and also mr, A.Dab Roy, 
C P fur R 	O/ 

: 
is tried Sr. C.G.S.C. 

The application is admitted. caji 
) for the records. 

List on 26.4.2002 for ordare. 

• 	 ViceChajrma n  
• 	 mb 

'IQ-"' 	26.4.02 	 No writen statement so far filed. 
Mr.A.5eb Roy,, Sr.c.G.S.C.prays for time 

gh 	Z Mi7L 
: 	 to file written statement. List on 24.5.02 

	

• 	 for orders.. 

No 4-0  

Vice-'Chairmar* 

	

-2Ii1JL!ii 	;1m' 



so 
O.k. 100 of 2002 

	

24,5.02 	List on 28.6.2002 to enable the 

Respondents to Pile written statement. 

(ice-.Chai rman 

• 	mb 

28.6.02 	 List on 26.7.02 to enable the 

r4spondent4 to file written statement 

Lllice-CZairman 

irn 

26.7.02 .. 	 Written statement has been 

filed. Case isready for. hearin. 

List for hearing on 6.9.02. 

R 	 L 
Member 

im 

••• 

* 	 .• 	 .. 	

. 	 •q,: 

9.9.02 	 None ppep 	for the applicant when 

the matr was c3lled upon. List on 11.10.02 

for hearing.. 

iice-Chajrsan 

mb 	 .. 

1110.02 	. 	Mr.K.K.Phukan learned counsel 
* 	- 	for the applicant prays for adjournment 

due to his personal difficulty. Mr.A.Deb 

Roy; 8r.C.G.S.C* has no objection. 

List on 29.11.02 for hearing, 

in 	., 	 N ember 

. 	 •• 	
I 



0.A. No. 100/2002 

0  

29.11.02 

rnb 

Heard Mr. K.K. Phukan, learned 

counsel for the applicant and also A re 

A.Deb Roy, learned r. C.G.S.Co for the 
respondents. 

List on 18612.2002 to enable Mr. 
A.Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.Co for the 

respond3nts to obtain necessary instructi-
on. 

Vaja 

fO 	 p 

- b 

11•-L 	 21 %v, 

/-" 	• -9 	MA 

•51'1_.1L. 
(4.. / 

I 	 /1 

OA /4 A(c 

21.2.203 	 Heard the learned counsel for the 

parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open court, 	kept in 

separate sheets. The application is 

1 allowed. No order as to costs. 

Vice-Chairman 

n km 
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I I 	 MINIST!TIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAFiAT I I3NCH 

'I 

O.A. / )f:V(. No. 1O 	, of 2002 

21.2.2033 
DATi OF DECISION . ......... 

tumitraDas .  . 	. 	. . 	. . .ApPLIcS). 

Mr K. K. Phukan 	
ADVOCATE FOR TH 
APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 
 
- 

TheUnion of India and others 

Mi A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 	 ADVOCATEFORTH 
RESPONDENT(S). 

THE HON'BLE 	MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE IiON T BLE 

1. Wether Reporters of local papers may be allowed • see 
the judgment 7 

2.TO be referred to the Reporter or not 2 

3. ii  Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
jidgment ? 

4, 1 1 Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Bënches 2 

Jidgment delivered by Hotble Vice-Chairman 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.100/2002 

Date of decision: This the 21st day of February 2003 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

Smt Sumitra Das 
Wife of Late Kala Ram Das, 
Resident of Village- Sonitpur, 
P.O.- Biswanath Chariali, P.S. Chariali, 

	

District- Sonitpur, Assam 	 Applicant 
By Advocate Mr K.K. Phukan. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary, 
Department of Telecom, 
Government of India, 
New Delhi. 
The Chairman 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 
New Delhi. 
The Chief General Manager, 
Assam Circle, 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 
Guwahatj. 
The Telecom District Manager, 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 
Tezpur, 
District- Sonitpu'r, Assam. 
The Divisional Engineer, 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 
Office of the T.D.M., Tezpur, 
District- Sonitpur, Assam. 
The Sub-Divisional Engineer, 
Phones (Gr.), 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 
Biswanath Chariali, 
District- Sonitpur, Assam. 
The Chief Accounts Officer, 
(DDT CELL), 
Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 

	

Assam Circle, Guwahati 	 Respondents 
By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

j 
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0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY. J. (v.c.) 

The isssue relates to payment of retiral benefits 

to an employee since deceased. 

The husband of the applicant Shri Kala Ram Das, 

since deceased, attained the age of superannuation as Line 

Inspector on 30.9.1997. According to the applicant, the 

wife and legal heir of Late Kala Ram Das, the respondents 

failed to settle the claim of retiral benefits despite 

representations submitted to the authority. Hence this 

application praying for a direction for payment of her 

retiral benefits. 

It is seen from the pleadings that the husband of 

the applicant was placed under suspension by order dated 

18.9.1997 in contemplation of a disciplinary proceeding. 

•  By Memo dated 22.9.1997, the department decided to hold an 

enquiry under the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. The husband of 

the applicant submitted his explanation and the said 

• proceeding continued during the lifetime of the 

applicant's husband. According to the applicant in the 

aforementioned case the Presenting Officer submitted his 

prosecution brief to the applicant's husband on 15.7.1999 

and the applicant's husband submitted his defence brief to 

the Inquiring Authority on 20.3.1999. However, before 

conclusion of the proceeding the husband of the applicant 

died on 8.7.2001. 

The respondents submitted their written statement 

and stated that on the death of the husband of the 

applicant the disciplinary • proceeding could not be 

concluded.......... 



- 

: 2 : 	 ON 

concluded and in terms of the O.M.No.11012/7/99-Estt(A) 

dated 20.10.1999, the disciplinary proceeding stood 

terminated and vide order dated 19.1.2001 the 

disciplinary proceeding was accordingly closed. It was 

also stated that the provisional pension was paid to the 

applicant's husband during the disciplinary proceeding as 

per the norms. It was also stated in the written 

statement that the husband of the applicant was wrongly 

retained in service beyond the date of superannuation and 

he worked for more than seven years after attaining the 

age of superannuation, and therefore, an excess payment 

of pay and allowances amounting to Rs.3,39,515/- was made 

to him. Accordingly the respondents took steps to 

regularise the excess payment. The respondents further 

stated that the payment of DCRG etc. would be settled 

after the excess payment made to the husband of the 

applicant was settled by the appropriate authority. From 

the written statement it also appears that leave 

encashment amounting to Rs.25,312/- had been paid and 

monthly family pension was also sanctioned at Rs.1275/-

per month. 

5. 	On consideration of the materials on record it thus 

transpires that the disciplinary proceeding initiated 

against the applicant stood dropped. In that view of the 

matter the respondents are to take steps for payment of 

DCRG to the applicant without further delay. The alleged 

excess payment of pay and allowances to the husband of the 

applicant as mentioned in the written statement needs to 

be written off since the proceeding itslef stood terminated. 

Therefore, there is no justification for withholding the 

DCRG and payment of other dues admissible to the late 

husband of the applicant. In view of the facts and 

circumstances....... 



MW 

circumstances of the case the respondents are accordingly 

directed to take prompt measures for settling the claim of 

retiral benefits accrued to Late Kala Ram Das by 

completing all the formalities. The respondents are 

accordingly ordered to complete the aforesaid exercise as 

early as possible, preferably within a month from the date 

of receipt of the order for settling the retiral benefits 

and payment of DCRG etc. 

6. 	The application is accordingly allowed. There 

shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

D. N. CHOWDHURY 
V ICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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:[ NT HE CEN"flAL Ar.)M I N I TRAT VE TRIBUNAL 5  GUWAHAT IBRANC::H 

G(JWAHATI 

An app? :icati c:n under Section 19 of the 

Acrcinistr.ive Tribunal Act' 1951 

scti Surnitra Das 

Wife of .te i<la RT Das ji  

Reel dent of Vii 1 ape Soni tpur 

diewanath Char:.aJ. 14 

F S Charia 11 

:01st 	)Of1 3. tPUV 	Assam 

Versuc 

Union of I nda represen ted by the 

Secretary, Department of Tel ec:ome 

Govt.. of India Sanchar Bhawa 

New DSI hi 	11G01 

2 The chal rman 

Sharat. Sanc:har Niqam Ltc 4 

Sanchar Bhawan New Del hi-1i.2))QJ1 

3. The Chief General Manaper,  

Aesam Circle Bharat Sanc:har Nictarn Ltd 

&twahat:i 	781€7 

4 The Telecci District Manaper 

Sharat Sanc:har Nipam Ltd 	Tezpur.  . 

Diet Son:.i tpur Assam 

—U 

Contd 
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5 The Divisional Enqineer 

}3harat Sanchar Nigarn Ltd 

ON the TDJ1 Tezpur,  

District Sontpur q  Assam.  

6. - 	 The Si.h-Divisional Engineer. 

-. 	Fhon.es (6r ) . 

Bharat Sanchar Niqam Ltd 

}3isarath Chariali 

District Sonitpur q .Asam 

7 The Chief Accountant Officer 

DOT CELL.. 

}3harat Sanchar Niqam Ltth 

Assam Circle., Gutahati - 7817.. 

Responder. 

f:iic:lrs of thcaseagftinst.içj .. Jfl ..__appiicatipn 

-- 

i ) 	 Nor:-Fixatin and non-payment of reqular pens:ion 

gratuity and other retirement benefits of the applicanUs 

husband . Kala Ram Das who. retired as Line Inspector from the 

Office of the S.D.E. (Gr.)l Biswanath Chariali (DSN..L;) on 

I . 

3091997 and non-payment of monthly salary since the date 

of superannuation re:irement till the death of the delinquent 

treating the period as regular service 

ii) 	 fmpugnl, arbitrary and unfair actions of non- 

payment of .  - family pensiorc gratuity and other retirement 

bend - its to the applicant arter oeatn ur rier riiuiiui'-.i.t r.cuu 



\) 

Des who exp.L red on 08.07.2001.  

Iii ) 	Non- consideration of the eppi ,icant s rEprssent.a 

tior dated :38th cupust 2801 prayinp for rele.sinp pratuity 

iami ly pension and other r:tirernent. benefits in the event of 

death of her husband Ka I a Rrn Des who reti. red as Line 

Ir;pec::tor from the respondents department on 30.09,, 1997 

2 Jurisdiction of the Hon ble Tribunal - 

The applicant declare that the subi ect matter of 

the orders are within the jurisdiction of the Hon his 

} r i. bun a :i 

:3. 	Limi t gt ian , -.  

The appi:i cant further declare that the application 

is 	w:i thin the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the 

dministrative Tribunal 	ct' 	1985 

4 	Facts of the case 

- That the appi .icant is the wife of Late 	Kala Rem 

Das 	Late 	Kale Rem Des was the 	repu icr 	ernp I oyes 	of the 

respondent s 	department and retired as Line 	Inspector from 

the 	Office 	oft he 	S D. E 	(Orb) 	Biewanath 	Cheriali on 

30 89, 1997 	at the eqs of superannuation 

the ec 	of 	*.1.-4o4-. 	fter 	retirement 

said 	Kale Rem Des expired on 8887. 280i. 	leaving 	behind him 

his 	wife 	the appl.icant, and three eons nmeiy Sri Ni tu Des 

aped 	about 34 years 	Sri 3 :i ten Des 	acjed about 31 years and 

Sri Ni renj a.. 	Des 	aped about 26 ye rs 

.....hat the applicant respec:t-ful ly state 	that her 

Contd 
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if 	- 

husband Late l<a 1 a Rem Des was first worked under Muster Roll 

in the Respondent Department for several years Thercaei tsr he 

was appointed as line Workman w s f F/n of 85 .82 192 vids 

order no .0H413/3 dated 18 $2. :19é2. of the Suh-D:.vis:i onal 

c:ifficer • r5:LePrPhs. 6uwaheti Subsequently after havinq 

r"ends'rsd services i n different places and in different 

capacities rose to the post of Line Inspector of Phc:nss under 

IS.D.E..Phones, E{iswenath Cherici i from which post the 

applicant s husband was retireV from his service on 

3$ 89 1997 (AN) at the ace of superannuation counting the 

date of bi.....:h as 29.09.1939 as recorded in the service book 

It is to be s:teted here that the said. superannuation 

ret1rement of the applicant s husband was provisional and 

same was subject to findincj of t,l ;: be heet served by 

I DM 	Tezpur vide his Letter No 	T. D. /Tez  

dated 22 89 1997 and suspension Order No. I. I) 	/TE:z/18$6/ 

r.:r. S/KRD/ I dated 18 89 1997 	 . 	 - 

Photocnr)iCs of the aforesaid orders of 

appoln tment 	and 	superannuation A  are 

annexed 	herewith 	and 	marked 	as 

It 
irespec tive 1 y. 

That the applicant s said husband received notice 

of 	retirement issued under Memc::' 	No 	E-52/Pen/Rlq/9r97/ 14$ 

dated 03 03 1997 by the Telecom District 	Manager,  Tezpur 

whsrSby.i it was . ...formed 	that eppl :Lcañt s 	husband 	l<ai a Rem Des 

would retirk from service w s f 	3$ 89 1997 	and 	asked 	1- n 

submit pension papers tb the authority 	concerned 	in time 

C.ontd 	p/ 
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Pcc:ordino, lv 
	appi icant .s said husband submitted 	the 	pension 

papers as directed vi4e Iett err eferred to a.boye 

iv) 	 That 	to the utter surprise the 	applicant s 	said 

husband 	rec::eived 	order 	No 	TDM/TEZ/1006/DIS/KRD/ I 	dated 

1EL091997 	of the Teleccn District Manaper, 	Tezpur 	placinq 

the 	a.ppl icant s 	husband 	under 	suspension 	with 	immediate 

effect 	i:ontemplating a disciplinary proceedinp 	acaint 	the 

applicant s. 	husband 	The 	appi icent 	husband 	-also 	4d 

L 	rec:e.ived 	a 	memorandum 	No 	TDM/TEZ/100tDIS/KRD/3 	dated 

• 22 09 1997 	propos.inp 	to 	hGld, 	an 	inpt. ry 	aqainet 	the 

app]. icant 	husband under Rule 14 of the CCS ( CC) Ru Ies 	195 

I enc los.inp therewith article of charqes under Rules 3( I) (1) 	& 

(i:ii) 	of 	CCS 	(conduct) 	Rules 	1984 	and 	directing 	the 

app]. icant s husband to subm:it a written stat€ment of 	defence 

within 	10 	days 	frm 	the 	date 	of 	receipt 	of 	the 	said 

memorandum. 	The app]. icent ' ...husband received 	the 	aforesaid 

order 	dated 	iS 09 .1997 and Memorandum dated 	722.09.1997 	on 

2409. 1997 

The 	cherqes 	levE]. ed 	aqainst 	the 	applicant s 

J 	hust:iand was in 	brief 	that the applicant' s said husband 	Kal a.. 

• Rarri 	Das submitted 	false .informàt.i on 	by 	recordinci, 	different 

• dates of. birth on different documents 	overstayed in 	service 

• • 	 ________________ 
and dec:eivec:i 	the department kl-e 	. 	and 	.intentiona 11 y 	for 

his 	person:d 	cia.i ns 	Thus he -fai led 	to 	maintain 	absolute 

.inteqri ty 	and 	acted 	in a manner 	which 	is 	unbecoming 	of 

Government servant conta.venin 	rules 3(1) (.1.) 	& 	(iii) 	of 	CCS 

H 
( con duc:: t ) 	r1A 1 ei, 	1964. 

- - 	 - - 

Contd 	p/ 
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Photocopies of the aforesaid Office Order 

of Suspensi on dated 18 09 1997 and Memo'-

randum of Article of Charqes dated 

22 09 .. 	are annexed herewith 	and 

marked as 	 IV respective i y 

v ) 	 That. the applicant s said husband submitted his 

written statement 	defence acia:inst the a 	 a foresaid chrce 

sheet denying al I he charges 1 eveied against h i m on 

04.10.1997.  

Photocopy 	of the 	aforesaid 	written- 

statement is annexed hereto and marKeci as 

Annexure-V 

vi ) 	 That 	thereafter ohservincj usual 	formalities the 

Inquiry 	Authority 	conducted 	the 	inquiry 	against the 

app]. icant s 	husband on 24 03 1998 	1505 1999 	2005 1999 	& 

02.07. 1999 	Durinq 	the 	cour"s 	of 	inquiry 	t h e 	Presenting 

Officer 	examined 3 (three) state witnesses and exhibited as 

many 	as 10 (ten) documents in support of the charges 	framed 

aqainst. 	t h e applicant s husband and t h e s a i d witnesses were 

cross 	examinecJ 	by 	the Defenc:e 	Assistant 	Thereafter the 

Presen t i n g 	Off icer 	submi ttec:l his prosecution brief 	to the 

applicant s husband on 15 07 1999 and the applicant' s husband 

submitted his defence brief through his Defence Assistant to 

the Inquiring Authority on 20 03 1999 

vii) 	That 	thereafter 	the applicant s husband 	had not 

hearc:l anything about the 'fate of the disciplinary 	proceeding 

Contth 	p1 
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c 	:i 

till his death on 08 07 2001 and after his death U ii today 

the applicant also has not heard anythinp about the findins 

of the said disciplinary proceeding 

viii ) 	That the aprIl icartt respectfully state that the 

delay in finai:Lsation of the disciplinary proceeding aqainet 

the applicant. a husband led her husband to immense suffering 

mentai. ly phys..cai,ty and financia....I y However, the rece pt of 

suspension Order, the charcie sheet and the retirement Order 

wi. thin a span - of one week had given a rude .....ock to the 

appi.,can t a husband and as. ..resu 1 t of whir h di : ferent 

al I men ta had attac: ked the applicant a husband needi3ip 

speciali sed treatment recui ar interval a This constant 

suffering of the appl icnt a husband due th mental tension for 

continu.in; the disciplinary proc::eedinq after retirement and 

non--finalisation of the same even after four years of 

retirement 1  the applicant s sc ....i husband had suffered 

shortape of 1.i;k and accordingly he died on 08.07 200i. 

.1 x.) 	That 	pend inq 	departmen t I 	proceeding 	the 

applicant a husband was all cwed to draw a prccvisiona I pension 

which was a very meaqte amount not suf fic ient to meet both 

ends pa rtirtlar1y to meet the medical expenses and to 

maintain his family. That provisional pension was ci o not 

paid monthi y/requiar ly which had aggravated the mental and 

j::Ihys:ical sufferings of the appi ic:ant. ' a husband However the 

said prov.s.i.onai pension had beenby - the appl ic:ants husband 

u pto the mon fti of May 2001 

Con td 	p/ 
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That the app:t icant respec ttui ly state 	at her 

husband Ka I a Ram Des expired on 8 	2.atior"a Nursi rip 

Home D.Lswanath Chari.al.i Dist Soni tpur issam and the 

appli. cant. is thel spa]. ly married wife of the said 1. ate Kale 

Rari Des and said Kale Rem Des did not marry anyone else 

except the eppi icant durinp h:L . :1. fe time and at the time of 

his death, he had left beh:ind this applicant and three sons 

name]. y Sri Nitu Des, Sri. Jiten Des and Sri Nirenj an Des who 

are all stayinn with the appi. c::ant under her full care - 

puidance and the applicant has maint.e:.ininci them el :i and beina, 

only quard.ian of the fai 1 y do a .11 the transactions including 

monthly rent At such the app 1 ican t is el iqi his 'for receiving 

family pension after the death of her said husband and 

accordinq ly the appl :.icant hen:. submi tted the required pension 

papers alonq wi th. death certificate of her husband 1 ega :1. 

heir 	c::,:, r t i  r icete 	and an av 'fidavi t , and requested 	the 

authority concern vide her app i.ic.a1.L,tdated 30th august 2001 

to rel ease of gratuity, reciu ].'ar pension and other reti. rement 

benefits in respect of. Late Kale Rem Das who retired from 

service on 30. 091997 as Line Inpector, from the Office of 

SDE (Sr ) I3harat Senchar Niqam Limi ted Biewanath Charia ii 

pht,r:, cr:ii::ii ,s of the aforesaid application 

dated 35.08 %001 regarding release of 

gratuity1 peisi.on etc. death c.ertificats 

,I.eqal heir cer't ifcate and tne aitinevit 

of the applicant are annexed hereto and 

marked it  

respectiv1ly.  

Cc:'ntd 	p1 



xiii ) 	 That it ±5 5Ub1fltt.Ed 	that 	the applicant. s husband 

had 	submi tted qymbers of represen tation retirement benefits 
fN 

and 	for 	final ising the 	disc ipli nary 	proceeding but 	no 

initiatives 	had been taken by the authority 	concerned till 

his death on 08 07 2001 

Contth 

- '-- -' 	 -- 	 ---- 	 - 	 --'-,'-:-4-- 
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>i ) 	That the applicant respectful lv state and submits 

that if disc:ip:I. mary action is souqht to be taken acjainst her 

husband :i t must have been done before he retired on super 

annuation As such the disciplinary proceeding cannot 

continue 	aqainst her husband after his 	superannuation 

retirement 

x:ii ) 	 That 	the 	applicant 	further submits that 	if the 

respondent 	cut hority 	intended 	to 	proc:eed 	with the 

c:Lisc ipl mary 	:roc.eeding aqainst her husband after 	30 09 1997 

that 	is 	the 	date 	of 	superannuation 	retirement 	it was 

obligatory 	for 	the 	disciplinary authority 	to 	retain her 

husband 	in 	service until 	the inquiry into 	the 	chares is 

conc I uded 	and 	final 	c:crder 	is 	passed 	thereon 	by the 

disciplinary 	authority 	in'stead of sending her 	husband on 

ret.i rement 	with effect. frc:mi 30 09k, 1997 	(A N 	) 	 As 	such the 

action of the disciplinary authority to send the 	applicant' s 

husband on retirement in violation of the existinc 	law durinn 

the pendency of the disciplinary proceeding and the delay in 

final isinq 	the 	disci.p:L mary 	proc:eeding 	have 	caused 

irreparable losses and inj uries to her husband 



IR- 
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That the applicant most respectfully submits that 

the actions and non-actIons of the respondent authorities 

with 	reciard to ncri--qranf. nc family pension and 	other 

retirement benefits inc ludinci arrear payments of her husband 

are a,t 1 vitatsd by the doctrine of mal Ice-In-law and ma! ice-

in-fact and the same are arhtrary, untEc1r, unjust and bad in 

law anal table to he set asioe and quashed 

That this application is made bonaf Ida and for the 

Ends of justice 

5. GROUNDS FOR REL. I EF WITH LEGPL. PROVISIONS 

I ) 	 F or that non-crantinq of family pension and 	other 

retirement benefits afte rt he 	death 	of 	the 

appl .icant s husband Ka.l a 	Ram 	bas s  retired 

amp I oyss of the respondent department is 	± 11 ega I 

arbitrary 	and unfair and liable to be set 	aside 

and cuashed 

For 	that non fixation 	of 	pension 	of the 

appl :Lcant a husband 	Ka 1 a Rem Das the 	respondent 

depe tmar, t after four years of his reti. rement and 

fter rece.iv:ing pension papers in time is 	il legal 

arh.i trary against the mandatory provision of I ew 

and 	viol ated 	the 	Fundamental Rights 	of the 

appellant's husband 

I II) For 	that drawing 	Disciplinary Proceeding and 

continu:ing the same without final is.ing 	for long 

Contd 	p/ 
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period 	of 	four years after 	retirement 	of 

app. cant s husband is highly ii legal unjust 

unfair and arbitrary and Ii.ble to be set aside 

and quashed 

• IV) 	For that nontreatinç; the period sinc:e 01 10 1997 

i e from the date of superannuation ti 1 1 the 

death of appl iranl: s husband i.e.upto 08.07.2001. 

as regular service period and making payment of 

monthly salary with interest, for that period are 

also i. 1 :EE?c1a1 unjust and bad in law.  

V ) 	 For that delay in final isation of the discipl mary 

proceeding/ag'..inst the applicant s husband for a 

].onn period of four years after retirement is 

nothinq but denial of justice 

v:i: ) 	For... .hat in any view of the matter the actions of 

the respondents authority for non-granting pension 

pratuity and other retirement benefits inc ludircg 

family pensions are cliii legal and liable to be 

set aside and quashed 

1/  

The 	applicant has 	submitted 	representations 

praying for releasing pensions y  gratuity and all other 

retirement benefits in the event of death her husband 	Kala 

K Pam Das who retired as Line Inspector on 0 09 :1997 from the 

/ 1T 
r'espc:ndent. department 

lAf 
C.on tc: 	/ 
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7 	MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSL.Y F I LED OR F'EN:D INS WITH ANY OTHER 

COURT 

The appl .ic:ant -further declare that she has not 

previously fi 1 ed any application Writ Petition or suit 

reqarding the matter in respect of which this application has 

been made before any Court or any other authority or any 

other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application Writ 

Petition or suit is pending before any of them 

8 RELIEF SOUGHT 

It 	is q 	therefore 	prayed 	that 	Your 

Lordship' s would be pleased to admit this 

-  application call for the entire records of 

the case athe respondent to show cause 

as to wi....y they should not he di rec ted to 

grant family pension qiy and other 

retirement benefits inc :t ud.ing arrear 

payments of the appl .icant ' s husband Kala 
- 	_.. 

Pam Das who retired as Line Inspector from 

the Respondent Department and as to why 
1t1- 

respondent should be directed to finali.se 

the departmental proceeding drawn against 

the app Ii cant s husband and as to why 

r-esponcient shou 1 ci be di rec: ted to fix the 

pensicn qratui. ty and other retirement 

benefits oft he applicant ' s husband and as 

to wh'v rnc.:nthl" eel ar' with interest as 

admissible shall not he paid for the pe:rioci 

f rom date of superannuation retirement till 
A 

L:ontd ,. 

j 	J 
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his death and/or as to why such other 

order/orders or directions shall not be 

issued as Your Lordship s may deem fit and 

proper,upon the hear.inçi the parties perusal 

ok records make the rule/order be absolute 

And for this act of kindness the applicant as in duty bound 

shall ever prsy 

9 

:r tis further prayed that Your Lordship s 
would be pls.d to dihct the respondent 

authority to qrant provisional pension to 

the fami 1 y members of Kala Rem Des who 

retired as Line Inspector from the 

respondent derartment and who expired on 

03 07, 2001, \ . proceedinç drawn aqainst the 

app 1 ic ant s husband 

10 	The appli c::ation will be presented by the Advocate 

of the applicant 

ii. 	Particulars of the Postal Order in respect of the 

application fee 

:t F o. o. 	DATED 	 ISSUED BY THE: 

6Lwahati P O payable at Guwahat.i is enr .losed 

H 

C.ont.d 	p/ 
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12 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

I tnnexure-I (-ppointment Order.  

11. nre::.ure 	I I Sueranuua ntion order.  
II 	ii 	) 

I I I re-i I I Suspension Order dated 18 	9 1997 

IV Annexure-IV Memorandum of Article of charas dated 

22,091997 

nrura - V Written Statement of Oaf ana 

vi cn!1e>ura--vI cppi icatin 	of 	Release 	of 	8rtuity, 

pension dat€d3t3ø821. 

fr1nexLs-VI I H 

	

VII. Death c:et.ific:ate 

VIII Annaxura-VI II L.eça1 	Heir Cartificate 

IX nnexura-I x Affidavit of the appi icant 

Cont.d 	p/ 
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Sti 	SumitraDas wife of Late I<ala Ram. DaE. 

aqed about 52 years resident of vii iace Shantipur, P.O.  

Biswnath Charici i in the district of Soni tpur cssari do 

hereby verify and certify that the c:ontents in paragraphs 

are true to my personal knol edqe and 

those in paraqrahs 0, 1\\ 1 V, V 1  v , are true to the 

best of my information which have been derived from records 

which I bel. eve to he true and that I have not suppressed any 

material f.ec:t. 

I siqn this verification on this thern 	day of 

Marc:h 2002 at Suwahati 

Date 

F' 
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Th1)iiU POSTS & LORttP1f3 Di?JUTfJ4T. 

• 	£ztract from the o'dsrs of h&b Divi8LonA]. Officar Telegraphi,  

Gau11kti, dux'ing the ruath of Februy 1962. 

Bame and Rejkz 8ri. ialaram Dag, Ty J4neworkiien 

)atc fro-M which thic order is 	tivej LLf• 

Se.. 

Appointed as eiporary Linewrrkman Tsiegrapb 

With effect. horn the F/H of 5/2/1962 on the scale 

• .-$0B.1.-85 wjt t)ie uou&. alloa.. This appointout 

doea not confer any 01im for fUtura beneffts and in • 	 - 	I 
• subject to the condition of diachsxgo without notiao 

Q. Q.-41313 dated at Guhati thi 10th February 19620 
.- -•--- 	-- •-- 	 _t—_u__• 	 ._.-4 

Copy lor,yardod for infozi1tjon to;- 

3'i'. I'alar"M Dwj, Ty inorkLaan, 
through JLT. Tozpur. 

1.S.Te1ograph8, To&çur.  

Divisional Engineer Tlegr'apbQ, Gauhati 

Diviion at $hifloig. 

J 
• 	

• 	:1 
- 	• - •• 	 -. 	- 	- - 
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rt K1nrrn T 	Lm10 	
V 

ic14 Telephone t6igo 

IJO - '*7i/B.Ds/CLI/97-9W12 Dated a t QaxIctU, the 30997 

EU b ;- 	 flh1flUtiO 	
V 

1k-f I -. I 	i/Pen/B1g/9.97/i. Dated at Tezpur 9 the 3397. 

%g pei UE.(P&A) 0/0 the TD.M. Tepur letter !ie. 

rerered .beve the. (14t3 Of your UPe flflU.t10fl  ig  30997. 

jjpueeyc.0 are heretq re1ecd from the otrength of this 

ib-fliviJ1ofl w.ef 34997 J1 on pernnutiu rotlz'e-

nit prviaiona1y rnub3et te finctitig ef the hrge sheet 

tovire4 tP Td).M pur bia lGtter No 

KBW3 I)td. 229.9d 	rn1oi eior WTI]i/TI/1O)6/IW 
KBIVI Itth 18.9.97 iec.ved by yot on 2907 
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NeTDI/TEZ/1006/DISft..RD/ I 

covr9 OF INDIk 

MIN I ThY OF COMM!N IC.jTI ON 

rVol 
	

Dated s 	18-9-97 

p1:e ef issue 	TE7AUR 784001 

ORDER 

1ereas a  di sciplin ary proC.eding against 
Shri kala Ram, Das L/I is conte1ated 

	

Nw9  ther'ef ore 	the undersiçi.ed in 
exez'ise of the powers Cfnf erred by Sub-Rule (1) of 1u1.e 10 of 
the Centre]. Civil Services (Classifictjon, Cntzol and Ipe1) 

Rules, 1965 9 hery plcs the said Shri Kl.a Ran.Das under 

su spi sion wi th i rnmedi ate effect 	 . 

It is further ordered th at during the period 
that this order shall rnain in iforce the Ieadqurters of Shri 

Kala RSTh Das L.I. should be Bswiath 	r&.1 4  Distjic' t-Sonitpur,, 
sam and the said Shri Kala Ram L)as shall flct leaVe the 

1 41
1 

headquarters witheut obtaining the previeus permission of the 
undersigned . 	 .. 	 .' 	

• I.: 
Lj 

J­f . 

• 	 . 	 ... ' t 	i.,Li: 
II 	

. 

I 

.. 	
' 

Telecom. District i'iiiger: 9  

Tezpur...784O00 	
II 

1 copy to Shri Kala Ram Das L/I Ordr regarding subsis_ 
•''I 

tence allowjce admissible to him duricgthg 

period of his suspcnsion will issue.srately 

if 	\JJ 
1kGoswami0 	,.. 

Telm District Miage 

Ne 

I 	 ! 	•i 	
• !' 	 I 

- I.. 	 . 

1• 	I 

	

- I 	 . 	 ..• 	 . t  
• 	 •! 

. 	•• 	 •.-..•- ................... 	 .. 	.... 	. 	.••••• 
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No .TDrVTE4/ 1006/DIS/KRD/3 

GOvernrn't of India 

Ministry of Commuriictions 

Dated 22.9-97 

MOR14DUM 

The undersigned propose.s to hold an inquiry against Shri 

11a Ram Das ,. L/I under Rule 14 of the Central CivilServices 

(Classification,Contr9l and peal) Rules, 1965 The sustance of 

the inutatiofls ot mionduCt or miehaviour in respect of which 

the inquiry is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed state 

merit of articles of charge (znnexure I) . A statement of .he iflput 

t.ions of rnieconduct or miehaviour in support of eh article of 

Charge is enClosed (nnecire II). A list of documents by whiCh, and 

a list Of with esses by Aiom, the articles of charge  are proposed t& 

be sustained are also enclosed (jnexure I I I and Iv). 

2 Shri Kala Ram Das, L/I,is directed to submit within 10 

days of the receipt of this Mnor1durnawrlttefl st atement of his 

def eric e aid al so to state whether he desires to b e heard, in p er son 

3Hjsinformed that an inquiry will be h1eld;nlin respect 

of those artiCes f Charge as are not admitted He should, ther. 

fore, spific ally admit or deny eh article of charge 

if he 

does not submit his written statient of defence en or before the 

date specified in para. 2 dDeve,,ar 	es 	 person before 

the inquiring authority or otherwise fails er refuses to comply with 

the provisions of Rule 14 of the CC.5CC,A)Rulcs, 196 5 or the orders/ 

directions issued in pursuenCe of the said rdie ,the ' thquiring 

authoritY may held the inquiry against hm ox part . 

5. Attention of shri Kalà Ram Das, 1u 1  is , invited to Rule 20 

of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) tulc, 1964 under which no 

Government serven t shall bring or attenpt .  to bring any poll tic al or 

outside influEnCe to bear upon any superfor authority, to further 

his interest in respect of matters pert$flingto hIs service.under 

the uovt. If any representation is received on his behalf from 

another person in respect of any matter dealt wi. th in these proc co.. 

dirigs it will be presumed that shri Kala RamDas 0 ia./I' is aware of 

• 

	

	such a rçresentation and that It has been made at his instanCe 

and tion will be tak€n against him for il&tiri.f Rule 20 of 

he CCS(Conduct) Rules 0 1964 o 
• 	

• 	

• I 

6. The receipt of the Mernorendumma( be acknowledged 
• 	 • 	: 	

• 

shri Kala Ram L)as 4,L11 	 : 

Bis'iath Lhraj1 Lhenge. II  
i A 	 • 	 BOKOoswamiD) 

'• 	•y-. 	 :. 	• 	 • 	• 	, 	
HI'.;.. 

• Tel ecom0 iii stric Man ager, 	• • 

• 	 :... 
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H 
5tatent of articles of charge &gthst Shri, Kala Rem Das  

L/Ie 

ArttCleI 

That the said ri Kala Rn Ds iile £unctining as t€np_ 
razy Line . workman under EST/Tezpur- during Nrch,62 rErded h 

• date of birth as 10..2.32lnhjservjceR11.- 

That the said stud. Ka1' R Das while functioning as Line Ng 
under SOT/Teur during Nov, 72 rorded his date of birth 

i1.1..38 in PVR attestation form 

That the said ri Kala Rain Das whIle £unCtining as Line Man  
under 5TXT/Teur during N' ,73 rrded his date o f birth as 
10-232jñ thefirstpef ServiceBeok 

That the said Shri Kala -Rain I.)as while funCttøning as Sub 

Intr under SWT/Teur during August 82 st..ibtnitted an attested 
* U V  

Copy of certificate issued by theMedical d Health bificer,Chalj ----. ------------------ 
pHC on the bçkg basis of his horoscope where his dteof birth is 
rorded as 	 V  

That the said Shri Kala' Ram Ds Conspired to get his date 
of 

birth  chged andCerrted as 29-939 in pleof1O..2.32 in 
hisSejce1l&jc e k 	I 	 H 

Shri kcala 1sn Daa suthnitted f a1se inf 
I 

irmatin by rorctthg 
difert dates of birth on differit dcumts voz'st ,ed;ir service 
and dejved the Department knowingly and ilntentionalY,fokhis 

• 	 V  

personal g$ns0 Thu5 he failed to rnaint 
V

jn b1te1integrjr and 
ted in a miner which i5 unbornthg of Gvernrnit:serv ant 

C.n.rV&iLng rules 3(1)(i) & (iii)@f CC (Cinduct) Ru1es 1964 
V 	 • 	 •, V 	• 	 • 	 • 

I 	
liii 

I 

V 	 • 	
V 	

V 

I  

- V 	-• 	 - -. VVV__- j_V__• __V____$4_1Vt?eVttqV_,.._.__,_____V_... V_____V•VV_•___V_*fl_flVfl - VV - .-V-- - 	 - 	 -V 	
• 	 V 
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- 	Staternelt i £ iir u ttt on s of misconduct or mi b eh avi e ur in 

uppQrt f 	ticics of charge I rjned ainst Shri Yala Ram Jas 

tide I 

iile functioning as Ty. Line wrkmn under ET/Te2pur during 

March,6 2, the date of birth of the said ri Kale Rem bes is recorded 

as 1o2-32 in his Service Roll which was signed by him on 16...3.62 

in prescnce of r/Teur vha had attested his siature on the 

sue date . 
ubcntly while functioning as Line Mt under SDOT/Teur 

during NV ,72 the said Shri Kala Ram L)as submitted PVR attestation 

form recoring his date of, birth as 11.1.-38. ich was also signed 

by him on 161172 • . 
ith vhile functioning as Line Mn under SDOT/TeWür during 

May ,73,the date of birth of the sai d Sh ri Kala Ram Ps is recerde 

as 10-•232 in the first page of his service Book which was signed 

by him en, 9-5.73 * Th..t s sign ature was attested by EST/Bi swan ath 

Charali and also countersigned by S1X)T/Tezur on 29-6-73. 
vJ'iile functioning 0 as WI under SLX)T/Teur during August,82 

the azid hri Kela Rem Das submitted an attested Copy (attested on 
5..8-82)of certificte issued by the MediCal aund Health Officer ,. 
Charali on the basis of his h.roepe .4iere his date of birth is 

recorded as 29-9-39. 

Further e in connivc'e with shri Jib i Ch U ath, the th en 

Lj.j 'istt of the office ef TDE/Teur, shri Kale Rem Des get 

his date of birth chiged and corrected is 299..39 in pl€e of 

10-2-32 in his Service Roll and Service Book 

ri hala Rem Das submitted false information, by recoring 

differEnt dates of birth an different documents, 	 stay in 

service sd deceived the DqarUnunt knowingly and intentionally for 

his personal gns. Thus he failed to maintain.ab solute integrity 

d ted in a rnner which Is unbomiflg of a Gevernmcnt servt 

contravening rules 3(1)(i)& (iii) of CCs (Cenduct)Rules 1964 
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41flere -III 

L.it of dCwncnts by which the articles of charge 

frpied ag alnst ri Kala Rm Das e  L/I are proposed to be sustainedG 

)1) Copy of service Roll page of Shri Kala Rem Das 

Copy of PVR attestation form in respt of Shri! Kala Rm oas 

Copy of first page of service lIoek of Shri Kala Ran Das 

(4Y Copy of attested Copy of certific ate issued by the Medical 

d Health officer ,Charali 
Copy of horoscope.f Sri K l a Ram Ds prepared on 7-6-82. 
9.jy of statnf. of Shri ib an Ch N ath , $5 0,10 SDOP/ 

Nowgaen # the th en L • D. 4issi 	t, 0/0 TDE/T e Z? ur. 

Copy of letter No.P_31/Re/art 11I/407 dt. 20-8-97 

of 0/0 sDop/Nowgaon for t1lying hndwrlting and signabire 

of shri Jib @a C h. N ath 



- * L 

ineo-ire 	IV 

List f & witnesses by 	the articles o charge 

f ramed,1  against Shri Kala Itam Das , La/I are preposed to be 

sustaihed . 

shri D.I1 ,Bhuiy , the then L3 Clerk , 0/0 TDi/ 

epur (nQw retired) 

shri Islain 1ithmed , the then JJ0 0/0 TDE/Tezpur 

(atpresi.t sr. o0(Cash), 0/0 TDWTeur .) 

shri Jib Qp Ch..I'lath , the then L.D.Assistentp 

0/0 TDWTe,ur (at present SS 0/0 D0P/Newgong). 

shr. P.Pathak , JTO, B.Charli 
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To 

The Telecom District Manager,Tezpur. N. 

Through proper channel 

Dated atChariali the 4th Oct.1997. 

	

Sub: Written Statement of Defence. 	 : 
I. 

Ref: Your Memo No.TDM/TEZ/1006/DIS/KRD/3 Dtd. 22-9-97. 

Slr 	 I  
With reference to above,l,witb ouo deference and 

profound Aubmission beg to submit my written sttement of defence 
as follows: 

- 	 - 

1.That sir;" I have .Jolned.as a Temporary Line Workman under 
EST/Tezpur 'after rerder.iflg service as a Muster Roll for. 
three/four years.1 am not literate enouh to understand English 
on-my on1.Esbntoday,- I have todpond upon somebody else to get 
a representation prepared.Tbere is not aaioa of doubt that I am, 
victim of illiteracy and circumstance.s.Thore !is no gain saying 
that man may lie but the documents will never 1ie. 

2.That sr,in the Service Roll,Sevvice Book and in the attesta-
tion Form my signature was obtained without iillLng up the 
relevant columns and I was"told thatlrelevant coluians would be 
filled up In due course in consultation --of the 
certlficates/documents.it is nota'oase that I had filled up the 
service roll,service book andthe attestation.. form myself.L put 
my signature in the service roli,servtce book and in th6l attes-
tat ion form bonafied and without an Iota of doubt that. the 
relevant columns would be.filled up in • conaultation of, the 
certificates. . . . ... 

3.That sir,l had no occasion: toconsult the serviçeroii.It Is 
clearly seen In the document No1 of Annexure -IIi(cppy of. the 
Service Roll pate Qf Shri Kala:Ram.DaS),0fl 16.3.62 polumn 1 No.5 
of the servicercll was blanki.e. nothingwas written, ,there.On 
some later date only somebody acertainCd:.OF dicovered, that I 
was horn on 10.2.1932 and put it there in the column without 
caring to verify the same with certificates.l can not be blamed 
for such wrong colculations.it'l5 simple and clear case of 
negligence on the part of the competent autboriy. 

1' 

4 That sir, as 5aid In the para abos'e -  my signature was ob-
tained in the Attestation Form before the: relevant columns of 

Ii 
A 

0 

'I 



II:' 

/ 1 

the AttoLtatjon Formwas 	fII1o,d up.What wi 	tIiere 	the 	school 
certifIcate 	I 	can 	not 	recall 	and 	I 	had 	submlttec 	'tho. ,'orIginal 
school 	certUtcate 	to. 	the 	autEority 	An.the ki,!:3i:f 	It .foi.ning E6rv1cei3ut 	the date ,of my bfrthwr1tten 	1nf.hco1wnn No 	7(a) 
In 	thedociimnt No 	2 of ,  Annexuro r- II!(COPNOf I ..U.O.PVR 	AUocta- 
tion 	torm 	Ui 	• respect. 	o 	Shr 	f.CaIa. 	}tin 	 1 very ,DF).tis 
thterestngAgajn 	cano of,shee 	 might 
have 	toid.thepersonrthe.peisn1hImseif,'w!toi:h 	: 1]1 ed 	up 	the 
ttestatjon Form 	ascerta1ned 	sea1y as 3 cbe", 1 fhit 	Iwas 	34 

years 	'In 	the',nonth of :  Janar 	•18Y2 	and 	 that 
in 	tiliet 	date 	of: my 	entr' 	into•tbe1school 	I 	shou!d 	be 	11 	years 
old.At'lthrnetic 	is 	like 	this,-adm

.
is.jon 	at 	LPschoo1:In 	the 	age 

of 	6 -4' 	5 years 	In LP schoo1= 11 ycarsThereatrthe person who 
had 	f1113J 	upthe 	column..in 	the, . 	 3!inple 
substrtetjons 	(i.e. 	Date_9f 	entry1nto 	Hig:.Scho oI(F1 - 1--4a. 	-11 

1 years ,= 	11--38) 	to 	discover ,  rnydatc.of 	b!r.th.asi'Lttenjn 	the 
Attestation 	Forrn.Slr. , 	 it 	Icobviou 	£oni 	th'ovwr1t'!ng 	in 	the 	• 
entry 	,ear1n 	thc, SCbO c i(49) 	and 	 schooI 
the 	peror 	who,•had made, 	heentr!es,Lcjmad 	nèeisar,, 	correc- 
tion 	toadJus 	tu' 	perioa of ry, reodIr 	 rre'rniag 'that 
my 	ageonithe.dte 	of 	 !t 	i 
obv1ous1 :that 	no 	date c 	mybIrth;was/written ,LO 	1:the, 	school 
certiflcate.Thu.jt 	Is:.coflolusiyeiy;proved.that1n1the.Attesto_ 
tion Form rny.date$o 	bLrthi 	calculated presurn 	my ~ ,,age . as 	34 
years 	in 	the month 	of 	January 	i972Sir 7 i 	am,virtialiy ; 	i 	hut- 
erate 	person 	and 	can not 	bebiamed 	for 	uchrnisöa1cu1atjon 
based 	on 	reswnpt ion behind my 	 ç Jarury) 	of my ante 	ng school 	J'oula be ,t'e dayof 	D!rth(11 
January),It 	. 	 pertinent 	to mcntlon 
bc-fore 	my ,  enicring 	n• to 	scho1 •! 	 •'r •u.,1. 	• 

• 	 J' 	:; 	r4 11 . 	i'4.i 

	

• 	: 	 I 	n;i t4 	i• 	( 	 I 

	

5That 	shi- Jt.1s 	obvious, from, thc1 do cumentl , jb~~ ,Annexi ure 	U 
that 	the 	tirst, page of. 	y 	vobook Annox- 
ure - 1I)w 	pred co n .-ulti n"g 	the servic6 illrolli onJy 	rign- 
ture 	wa s 	 in the 	first page of 	th9•ervce book 	hefcre 
the 	rlevnt 	columns 	of 	the 	service book cias .flhledi; u.ifad 	I 
been asked before the flung up of coluiins c 	the, flrt page of 
the service book 	I 	am not a b1tchto 	orgety)ifathe,name.Jn 
the docwnnt No 11 3, my 	fathers namei 	otther.e i U:i.i 	dte.Hence, 
as 	the first page of. the serylpe book •%?as 	liedw 	•cosulting 
the 	erv1ce 	roll only the column 6 of 	the.f!rst 	page i of 	the 
service 	was 	also 	blank when the jame 	wa a 	origifaJy 	fIlled 
up.Aftorwardas 	in 	tho case of my .rvIcc ro U,obcdi 
tamed" i my 	date) of 	birth1 as 	1O21O32 	and; put,IAt!thcro..wAthout 
caring 	to verity 	the 	facts.S1r,ican 1 not 	be.ad1 	ponrLble 	for 
discoveryrof .soe othei 	person .  who 	I 	.responl.keeping 	and 
vor1.fyig 	the 	qervice tbook 	r  I 

V 	 i 	IV II 	!'!'' 

. 7,  
1 

: 6.That, 	1tcan be iunderstood woli flrcmIt th 	Id0cRCfltSE 1  under 
Annoxure 	- 	III 	that 	the column. 	Dste o 	 . Era 
as nearly as can be asoert'Incd 	both 	in 	thd'ier-cerli 	and 	in 
the 	first 	page 1ot1the 	5ervicc..bookj tfll;11982 	thi1tng. 1 of :t 
the both the dates of 	 the 

• 	 . 

• 	 • 	 • • 	 '1..:; 
:,!-;i.i 

• 
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service :r011 and in the first page of the erv1ce b&ok 4  dpened in 
the year 1962 and 1873 respectively, I .&. 'In a gap of ii 
years,r'e same.AND whenSriJibn Nath ,whobad made the en-
trles,realized that he had done some wrong writing, the date of 
birth of some Srt Kala Mtya ihmy ,ie'rvipè hobk' '?and' ifl' the 
service roll asked me to ubrn1't'%ith t4 bitth :ce1tifite.I never 
applied for correction of my date'of birth.inever knew till I 
was asked forbirth certificate by SrI JihanNath that date of 
birth was not recorded or wroly rècordëd !n my service 
book.The charge of consplr!ng with somebody tochän.ge or cor-
rected the date of my birth Is 'imaginary. 

I i' 

7.That sir,as no school certificate was there with me as I had 
submItted the same in original to th& authority in:'he time of 
Joining service I had got' that Horoscope pepared(Do0umont No.5 
of Annexure -111) on the basis of the Janmapatrtka made on 
5/10/1939 by Shri Marl Nathflev SaratThikuö1,Kamrup.The 
certificate by Dr.R.K.Deka was on the basIs o kioro5'oope prepare 
on 7-6-82.1 had obtained the certificate from the doctor as was 
asked from the office of the TDE,Tezpur.In nopointof time 1 
had submitted any false !nformatlon.There is no question of 
conspiracy of any kind.1 had submitted the available documents 
with me to prove my date of birth as the same were asked for. 

LrX 

8,That 	sir,1 	can not 	overstay 	In service and deceive 	the depart- 
ment 	at my will.Everything In regard of accr'ving 	employee 	Is 
regulated 	from your office oniy.Tbe date of. 	superannuation 	is 
calculated 	from 	your 	office again.Aa 	1 	sald 	earlier: 	I 	never 
submitted 	any false 	Information., and thus never 'failed 	to' 	main- 
tain 	absolute 	integrity and never acted 	ma manner, unbecoming 

¶ 	of 	a 	Governmnt 	servant4The 	allegation'against 	me 	ate 
false,Imaginary and not based upon 	facts adon 	the face of 	the 
above 	explanations 	I 	stoutly deny 	theallgat'ions'now 	leveled. 
against me. 	 H' 

9 That 	sir, 	the 	irregularity 	if 	any,ii 	the 1entire episode 	loads 
to 	only one conclusion that 	thecompetent !auLborIty 'wan 	negli- 
gent 	In the matter 	and now also'has 	sought 	to; 	iotiise'me: 	for 
no fault of my own  

10 That 	In view of the above position,l mudt1  fervently pray that 
the charges 	leveled against me maykindl.y. be  dropped 1  It will be 
pertinent: to mention here that 	1 had rendered 36 years of 	serv- 
ice to the Department without 	inviting any 	dverse remark in ' my 
long 	service 	life That Sir, 	your honour now p)acing 	me 	under 
suspension had chequered my long flawless Service, whicb had put 
on tremendous physIcal and mental, pressure on me' at 'this fag end 
of my 	life.  

' •': 	'• :. ;,' 1! 

in the premises aforesaid, 	ouidyour hone' 'gracious- 
ly be pleased to drop the charge las has been leled against 	me 

3 	 II 
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and thereby extend your protective hand over me. I had spared no 
pains to work upto your entire satisfaction. I shall remain 
bound to your honour In deep gratitude. 

May I please be given a personal hearing towards 
dIprovalof this Instant written statement of defence, 

With sincere regards. 

Yours faithfully 

2'iw 	c4 

• 	(Shri Cla Ram flas) 
Rtd.LI,O/O SDE(Gr) 

CharialI 

S 

I 	 - 

4 	I  
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101  
The C.C.M,T. 
Assam 'l'elccom Circle 
Cuviihati. 

tkugusL2001 

Sub: 	Request for irtease of Gratuity. - 
Regular pension and other payments in respect of Late Kala Rath Da Retd. On 30.9.97 as Li. 

Sir1  
It is submitted to your kind goodsclf that my husband Late Kala Rm Das has recently expired on 

iulv.20() 1 -. ( Dcaih Ccrtiflcatc cncloscd). In this connection it is to inform you that my husband was rct red as 
LI: from office of the SDE(Gr.) Biswanatim Chariali on 30.9.97. Aflcr his retirement he was aucmmdimig alt 
departmental enquiry at Guwahati,tna and also at Naguon as state witness. But (ill to date my husband has 
not got justice from your department. 

Being an innoccnt person my husband cannot tolerate the charge sheet fomicd against him and day by  
day he was suffering from mental anxiety have not got and ultinmatcly lie was dead. 

Almost his ret ircmucut completed four years and he is no more today but ii U iOdy gratuity. Regular 
peusioti and other payment not yet release by your dcpamlmcnt. In the absence of my husband Late Kala Ram 
Das it is very difficult to run my family smoothly. 

It is therefore, request your honour that the case may kindly be lookcd personally at your end and 
release all pending payment at time earliest plcasc. 

Your kind consideration in this regnrd is rcqucied pleasc, 

H 	Yours faithfully 

H 	(Mrs. Surnitra Das) 
- 	 Wife of Late Kala Ram Das 

Vill. Santipur 
P.O. Chwlali-784176 
Dist, Sonitpur, Assatn 
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GONtT OF ASSAM. 

	

0FFIE OF THE SUB 	(ciCISTRCY BRM4CH) 

• 	
... 	I 

Thj j3,to 
certify. that the ?olthUifl9 por.2° 9  

are h e  Legal He'irs of Late Kalararn Oa$ ige_UP 

Post 0f1ceChaia. under Bistnath 
	

Divii0n in the Qist 

of Sonitpur (Rgsam 

RlatiOfl with the 

Smti Surnitra 08 	
Wi?G 	

53 Yrs. 

2 Sri Nitu 0a8 	
So 	

34 Yrs.' 

31 Yrs 

3 Sri Jiten 	9 	
Son 	

:  

26 

	

Nirnin 0a 	
Son 	

.  

, 

so 
Sub 	VSj0 	

qffj4(Civil) 

)- 	 • M 
' 	

J 

• 	
I 	 . 	. 

Memo No. BNM3/2OOO_O1/Pth/ 
1307 	

1Datec2B/8/20O 

_4 

Copy To : 	
II 

SmU Sumitra Das .W/OI.t (a,ram Das with
IT  

reference to her potitlafl dated 3/9/2001. 
J1 	. 
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1, mt. Sumitra Das,.ager3 bout 53 yaars, W/) Late 

!(J 	('Y' 	 - 
-Kilnram Das, by Cnste- Hinru, -by Profion Houewift, tei1jn 

of vlllRge. 6antipur, ru , PS &Mouza- Biswanath CriaL:. in tt 

tct of Sontpur, .4ssnln do 'erby 	1ernnly affirm Eind 

.(lcire on oat)- Is undor :- 

J. it 1 am a ?ermnent resident of t - .o aboennmed village ;nd 

and Citizen of lnia by blrtt'. T1s is true to t'o best of 

my know1adg, bliof and lnformittofl. 

2 Ttt my 	usbnd ra1ram Das expired on8.?.2031 at riora 

iursing Home, Biswanath C'nr1a1l, Di:t.'SonitPUr, 

is true to t'c bogtof my }cn wledga, bo1if n'd 

., 	in f or 	t ion 

- 	That I am te only legally rharried vifa of my '-usband Kalnr:i 

URs and my sid '-usbanã ilaratn ba did not marry one 

else except m3 during Lilife time T'is i true to t'o 

bost of my knowiedga, bei(lef nnd isfo.rmnttOfl 

Tat at t-o time of My 'üsband's c1eit' 	e 'ad left bc1nd 

t-1s deponent and t'-roe sons Viz- Sri Nitu Das, Ghri Jitcn 

an Sri Niranjan Des, T'is is true and corrects 

( 	
Contd - 2 



- 
5 Ttat all my t"reo sons are staying wit' me under my 

full cnra and guidance and I am rathtaining thom alL 

T"ls is true to te bGst of my' knoledge, belief ai1 

information0 - 
	 -" 

T'nt a s 1 am 'e only ,  guardian' of our family now cnce all 

t-e transaction and te Mo n thly  rents w -'c, were received 

by my 'usband during 'is life time from te Oepartmntai 

T1ograpt' Office (OTO) situated at vilL S'antipur, Biswanat T ii s' 	 I  
\arinli, Oigt0 Sonitpur, 4ssam will be received by me alon 

tt*e said concerned Office0 

y I, 	) TJIs Is true toI t'e best of my knoledg, bolIt and 

/nformationo 	 H 
•' "t h That t"Is Affid. it s"all be used to prove my aforesaid 

statements as true and correct and &'all also he usud as a 

document in support of my abqvo statements and 1 &'aIl be 'e 

lib1e under law if any of thy aforesaid statements are foun 

to be false later one 

nd I, t'-e nbovenonud deponent do '-'oreby swear 

, 	and sign t'-is &ffidavlt on tIs'e llt day of Soptmber, 

2001 at Biswanatv,  CarIa1i 

!\ çLentified by met 	. 

-Duponont 

vocáte. 	 • Sworn and signed before me by 

Deponent being identified by t'c 

Advocate 

• 	 J)Ivic tGITR 4Tt di 

/ 
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GUWAHATI i3EN Cli:: GUWALIATI 

2th NO 100 OF 

S*t. Suitra Ds. 

N 

0 () 

- vs.. 

Union of India & Ors. 

- AND - 

IN THE 14ATTER Oi  

1s'itten state!fleat :sUbEiitted 

by tR respondents. 

The respondents beg to subiit written stateefltS: 

as fQ;llaws - 

1. 	That with regard to paras Lf.i to L..vi of 

O.A., the respondents beg to offer no caents. 

These are ratter of records. 

20 	That with regard to para- Lvil of CA, the 

respondents beg to state that before .finaliation of the. 

disciplinary prGceedins helql by the Inquiry Officer 

the applicants husband expired and as such the date 

Inquiry could net be conveyed to 1ii. And since by 

Govt. of India order No- G.O.I. Deptt.1ER AND TRG 

W.N. No. 11012/7/99-stt(A)  dated 20..10u.9, disciplinary 

proceedings skoult be closed iEuediately on the date 

of the allegated Goirernient servant nothing was to 

be conveyed about the findings of the case, which 

centd....P/2 
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has been cl.ed by order N.- WWTEW1006/DI'K1 ' 2  

dated 19.11.2001. 

j. 	That with regard to pan- 1.viii of GA., 

the respondents beg to state that delay in f1nliZatiOfl 

of the disciplinary pro ceeding.s was due to various, 

reasons, a part of 'which was also to the deceased himselfe 

lresver, the issue of suspension order, charge-sheet 

etc, cam out as result of the teiting of the service 

book of the applicant's husband and for the rental 

suffering of her husband catsed, the departrlen.t had 

nothing to do. 

	

1. 	hat with regard to para 1.ix of Cdt. the 

respondents beg to state that the payrnent of provisional 

pension to the applicant's 1isband during the 

disciplinary proceedings was aceeráing to the Go ernE1enL 

iles and no delay was ever itade to make such provisi 

pension t..the applicant' s husband fdUwIng the 

depart enta]. procedure. 

5.. 	That With rogard to para - If.X of 0.A, the 

respondents beg to efter no c.rments. These are matter 

if records. 

	

6. 	That with regard to para - I..xL of O.A., 

therespondents beg to state that disputed &s'CCS(CCA) 

iles, 1965, provides for intimation/continuation of 

disciplinary proceeding against a Government servant 

even after his retirment. 

cerit4i.. .P/3 
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That with regard to pàra-4.xii,ofOA, the respondents beg to state that disputed as there is 

9rovision in CCS CCA) Rules and Pension Rules to keep a Govt. Servant in service even 

his date of retirement for continuation of disciplinary proceedings. 

That with regard to Para-4.xiii of OA, the respondents beg to state that the pension rules 

f Govt. of India, provide for provisional pension only before finalization of disciplinary 

roeedings against a retired Govt. servant an no other retirement benefits coWd be realized. 

before issuing the final order. 

That with regard to Para 4. (ix) of OA, the respondeflt beg to state that deceased husband 

f the applicant was wrongly retained in service beyond the date of superannuation and worked 

rnore than 5  7 years after attaining the age of 60 years. In the process there has been an excess 

ay11ent of pay and allowances to tune of Rs. 3,39,515/-. Action is being taken to regularized the 
—SSS 

wss payment. The payment of DCRG etc will be settled after the excess payment made to Late 
5 5  

K. Das has been written ofby the appropriate authorit . 	 S  

In the meantime 2/3 of leave encashment amounting to RS. 25,312!- has been paid and. 

'TL,L 	 . 

cci 

'.5 
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III. If 

j_E_R_Ij_I_ CA T_I_O_IL. 

I, Sh.ri 	ekdt.- 	 presently 

working as sthzi DLthD 7i11 (IJ be duly 

authorised and competent to sign this verification 

do hereby selernly affirm and declare that the  

statements made in para 

are true to my know'edge and belief, these made in 

para 

being matter of records, are true to my inforition 

derived from and the rest are my humble subr2d.ssion 

before the lion!ble 2'ibun&l, I have not suppressed any 

flateri&. facts. 

And I sign this verification on this 12. th 

daYefJWJ '2002 	 / 

eclarant. 

- 
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